
Market Report for the Week of May 13, 2024

Daily Averages
Universe Turnover(JPY) Volume Share PI (bps) Symbols

All Market 386,578,048,077 183,475,619 7.53 % 1.91 3377

Topix100 190,547,507,754 58,759,760 8.09 % 0.71 99

Nikkei 225 242,606,448,216 79,049,480 7.69 % 0.79 225

TopixMid400 86,143,140,478 32,461,940 5.89 % 1.24 396

Small & Others 64,525,696,138 39,819,320 8.07 % 4.32 1588

Non Topix 17,117,156,666 29,400,720 7.55 % 7.57 1102

ETFs & REITs 28,244,547,041 23,033,879 9.76 % 4.69 192

Prime 335,110,577,780 119,143,120 7.38 % 1.42 1643

Standard 13,941,508,906 30,979,980 7.96 % 8.36 1073

Growth 9,281,414,350 10,318,640 7.20 % 5.71 469

All Market

Top Stocks by Turnover
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 146,846,980,980 11.16% 0.46

6146 DISCO 128,938,640,500 13.59% 0.67

1570 NFNKLV 69,061,210,227 10.00% 0.83

6526 SOCIONXT 65,872,562,560 12.88% 0.65

6315 TOWA 65,662,087,900 11.25% 2.27

Top Stocks by Market Share
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 191,797,770 89.08% 527.04

4770 ELMIC 328,402,740 53.05% 3.38

3823

WHYHOWDO 153,595,400 37.54% 90.40

3350 METAPLNT 243,777,650 32.11% 98.17

2134 SUNCAPTL 156,524,070 31.15% 171.31

Top Stocks by Price Improvement
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

8918 LAND 191,797,770 89.08% 527.04

6740 JDI 241,776,350 28.79% 262.32

2134 SUNCAPTL 156,524,070 31.15% 171.31

3350 METAPLNT 243,777,650 32.11% 98.17

3823 WHYHOWDO 153,595,400 37.54% 90.40

Top Stocks by Savings
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share Savings

1357 NFNKDOUB 9,845,682,151 19.15% 25,193,206

6315 TOWA 65,662,087,900 11.25% 12,185,200

6146 DISCO 128,938,640,500 13.59% 7,379,200

6920 LASRTEC 146,846,980,980 11.16% 6,143,570

6323 RORZE 11,865,725,900 12.29% 5,209,800

I Analysis is based on Japannext and Refinitiv data. Small & Others = Topix - TPX500.

I All Japan Turnover = Japannext (J+X+U+N) + TSE (excl. Tostnet) + CBOE (CBOE-Alpha + CBOE-Select excl.
CBOE-Match).
Market Share = Japannext turnover / All Japan Turnover.

I Opening and Closing auction trades on the TSE are excluded from calculations.

I Price Improvement (PI) and Savings (PI*volume) are calculated by comparing the execution price against the primary
market’s best bid for each sell or best offer for each buy at the point of execution from the taker’s perspective. Reported PI is
a value-weighted average. Names with weekly traded value less than 100,000,000 JPY are excluded from the rankings tables.
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Top 10 Stocks by Turnover
Topix 100

Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 146,846,980,980 11.16% 0.46

6146 DISCO 128,938,640,500 13.59% 0.67

8035 TKOELCN 65,281,933,550 9.58% 0.47

8306 MUFG 48,803,651,870 7.16% 1.11

7203 TOYOTA 47,303,005,010 10.65% 0.88

9984 SOFTBNKG 37,657,239,130 8.38% 0.43

8316 SMFG 34,599,102,520 7.29% 0.35

6857 ADVNTST 31,908,314,290 11.09% 0.65

6758 SONY G 22,365,790,370 7.72% 0.90

7011 MHI 22,164,744,580 9.23% 1.26

Topix Mid400
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6526 SOCIONXT 65,872,562,560 12.88% 0.65

7735 SCREEN 30,124,080,600 14.52% 1.34

9107 K-LINE 16,788,108,960 10.28% 0.91

9509 HKD-PWR 13,642,812,060 9.75% 2.02

3697 SHIFT 10,614,427,300 10.94% 2.12

4385 MERCARI 8,821,585,920 12.07% 1.26

9501 TEPCOHD 7,922,911,950 3.52% 1.12

9104 MTI-OSK 6,258,082,610 5.67% 0.69

7012 KHI 6,079,492,800 8.07% 0.73

1605 INPEX 4,804,760,750 5.51% 0.99

Small & Others
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6315 TOWA 65,662,087,900 11.25% 2.27

7003 MTI E&S 25,297,378,940 7.31% 1.64

1514 SUMISEKI 15,971,292,210 10.83% 2.44

6323 RORZE 11,865,725,900 12.29% 5.03

6871 MICRONI 10,196,447,300 9.67% 4.38

6254 NOMURAMI 8,262,811,700 8.02% 5.28

3498 KASUMIGA 7,912,722,800 6.26% 2.23

3778 SAKURA 6,889,994,100 8.24% 4.81

7014 NAMURA 3,762,764,130 4.01% 1.64

6525 KOKUSAI 3,656,495,950 4.72% 3.07

NonTopix
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 10,850,147,780 8.10% 1.91

6659 MEDIALNK 1,787,604,820 9.05% 14.88

4485 JTOWER 1,719,422,250 8.20% 3.47

7163 SBISUMIS 1,647,022,480 7.24% 1.81

3993 PKSHA 1,630,392,800 9.91% 4.27

2702 MCDNALD 1,524,634,000 12.90% 4.53

5595 IQPS 1,358,843,260 6.00% 3.32

9235 URERUNET 1,355,611,970 6.09% 2.98

7859 ALMEDIO 1,297,298,400 16.91% 5.26

9338 INFORICH 1,281,390,700 8.82% 3.99

ETFs & REITs
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1570 NFNKLV 69,061,210,227 10.00% 0.83

1579 225 BULL 11,498,071,400 19.53% 1.27

1360 NKBEAR-2 11,099,252,721 18.01% 2.75

1357 NFNKDOUB 9,845,682,151 19.15% 32.76

1459 RK 225DI 5,610,888,831 13.23% 8.11

1458 RK 225LV 5,360,874,730 9.46% 1.82

1321 NFNK225 3,834,002,130 6.56% 1.34

8953 JMF 1,180,497,330 9.15% 2.59

8952 JRE 1,132,371,800 11.43% 6.57

8951 NBF 889,555,800 9.93% 4.73

Prime
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

6920 LASRTEC 146,846,980,980 11.16% 0.46

6146 DISCO 128,938,640,500 13.59% 0.67

6526 SOCIONXT 65,872,562,560 12.88% 0.65

6315 TOWA 65,662,087,900 11.25% 2.27

8035 TKOELCN 65,281,933,550 9.58% 0.47

8306 MUFG 48,803,651,870 7.16% 1.11

7203 TOYOTA 47,303,005,010 10.65% 0.88

9984 SOFTBNKG 37,657,239,130 8.38% 0.43

8316 SMFG 34,599,102,520 7.29% 0.35

6857 ADVNTST 31,908,314,290 11.09% 0.65

Standard
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

1514 SUMISEKI 15,971,292,210 10.83% 2.44

7014 NAMURA 3,762,764,130 4.01% 1.64

6659 MEDIALNK 1,787,604,820 9.05% 14.88

7163 SBISUMIS 1,647,022,480 7.24% 1.81

3993 PKSHA 1,630,392,800 9.91% 4.27

2702 MCDNALD 1,524,634,000 12.90% 4.53

7859 ALMEDIO 1,297,298,400 16.91% 5.26

3776 BB-TOWER 1,234,950,470 8.69% 8.70

6016 JPNENGIN 1,162,020,400 8.10% 6.15

6890 FERROTEC 1,151,790,080 6.67% 1.93

Growth
Stock Turnover(JPY) Share PI (bps)

5253 COVER 10,850,147,780 8.10% 1.91

4485 JTOWER 1,719,422,250 8.20% 3.47

5595 IQPS 1,358,843,260 6.00% 3.32

9235 URERUNET 1,355,611,970 6.09% 2.98

9338 INFORICH 1,281,390,700 8.82% 3.99

4425 KUDAN 1,005,171,970 6.99% 3.43

2160 GNI 976,252,770 3.93% 1.30

9227 MICROWAV 749,580,190 9.48% 4.87

7342 WEALTHNV 735,681,550 6.05% 2.96

4477 BASE 680,016,010 12.65% 9.39
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Top 10 Stocks by Market Share
Topix 100

Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6146 DISCO 13.59% 128,938,640,500 0.67

6920 LASRTEC 11.16% 146,846,980,980 0.46

6857 ADVNTST 11.09% 31,908,314,290 0.65

7203 TOYOTA 10.65% 47,303,005,010 0.88

8035 TKOELCN 9.58% 65,281,933,550 0.47

2914 JT 9.27% 8,722,188,210 0.71

7011 MHI 9.23% 22,164,744,580 1.26

8058 MITBISI 9.18% 12,973,923,050 0.91

4661 OLC 9.03% 6,450,109,710 0.67

8267 AEON 8.96% 1,180,189,400 0.92

Topix Mid400
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

7735 SCREEN 14.52% 30,124,080,600 1.34

6526 SOCIONXT 12.88% 65,872,562,560 0.65

2651 LAWSON 12.25% 1,484,402,800 1.79

4385 MERCARI 12.07% 8,821,585,920 1.26

3697 SHIFT 10.94% 10,614,427,300 2.12

9107 K-LINE 10.28% 16,788,108,960 0.91

8473 SBI 10.02% 2,619,682,040 0.95

2212 YAMABAK 9.76% 1,319,451,490 1.32

9509 HKD-PWR 9.75% 13,642,812,060 2.02

6532 BAYCURNT 9.64% 2,026,720,120 1.43

Small & Others
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 89.08% 191,797,770 527.04

6740 JDI 28.79% 241,776,350 262.32

4726 SBTECHNO 26.27% 532,050,190 1.11

6151 NITTOKO 25.36% 101,736,830 4.67

5011 NITREKI 21.47% 108,634,670 5.13

9704 AGORA HG 20.80% 286,327,560 46.28

2599 JAPAN-F 19.80% 323,781,650 1.34

4392 FIG 16.79% 104,476,930 10.38

3046 JINSHD 15.64% 336,833,450 6.04

4634 ARTIENCE 15.37% 544,674,600 6.03

NonTopix
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

4770 ELMIC 53.05% 328,402,740 3.38

3823

WHYHOWDO 37.54% 153,595,400 90.40

3350 METAPLNT 32.11% 243,777,650 98.17

2134 SUNCAPTL 31.15% 156,524,070 171.31

2790 NAFCO 25.50% 103,838,300 7.47

4040 NANKAICH 18.39% 186,519,850 9.29

8789 FINTECH 17.41% 240,722,130 36.55

7859 ALMEDIO 16.91% 1,297,298,400 5.26

2776 SHINTOHD 15.39% 149,694,010 16.45

7692 EINFINIT 15.34% 129,509,990 26.98

ETFs & REITs
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

1580 225 BEAR 27.18% 316,147,339 1.94

1579 225 BULL 19.53% 11,498,071,400 1.27

1357 NFNKDOUB 19.15% 9,845,682,151 32.76

3287 HOSINORR 18.23% 292,033,600 7.66

1360 NKBEAR-2 18.01% 11,099,252,721 2.75

2558 MXSSP500 15.08% 403,179,009 0.51

8955 JPN-PRI 14.66% 233,190,450 5.27

2869 IFN100LV 14.49% 284,531,035 1.41

2621 IS20YUS 14.09% 862,106,652 1.93

1459 RK 225DI 13.23% 5,610,888,831 8.11

Prime
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

6740 JDI 28.79% 241,776,350 262.32

4726 SBTECHNO 26.27% 532,050,190 1.11

6151 NITTOKO 25.36% 101,736,830 4.67

5011 NITREKI 21.47% 108,634,670 5.13

4392 FIG 16.79% 104,476,930 10.38

3046 JINSHD 15.64% 336,833,450 6.04

4634 ARTIENCE 15.37% 544,674,600 6.03

6458 SINKOIND 15.27% 478,078,100 4.49

9424 JPN-COMM 15.22% 266,036,090 17.16

7735 SCREEN 14.52% 30,124,080,600 1.34

Standard
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

8918 LAND 89.08% 191,797,770 527.04

4770 ELMIC 53.05% 328,402,740 3.38

3823 WHYHOWDO 37.54% 153,595,400 90.40

3350 METAPLNT 32.11% 243,777,650 98.17

2134 SUNCAPTL 31.15% 156,524,070 171.31

2790 NAFCO 25.50% 103,838,300 7.47

9704 AGORA HG 20.80% 286,327,560 46.28

2599 JAPAN-F 19.80% 323,781,650 1.34

4040 NANKAICH 18.39% 186,519,850 9.29

8789 FINTECH 17.41% 240,722,130 36.55

Growth
Stock Share Turnover(JPY) PI (bps)

5240 MONOAI 12.88% 385,517,060 5.72

4176 COCONALA 12.87% 481,118,810 7.24

4477 BASE 12.65% 680,016,010 9.39

6613 QDLASER 12.35% 279,334,020 6.87

4165 PLAID 12.03% 277,466,580 5.67

4168 YAPPLI 11.78% 173,284,810 7.16

5254 ARENT 11.69% 255,390,900 11.00

4192 SPIDERPL 11.35% 103,346,220 6.30

4393 BOI 11.22% 228,937,900 12.50

5834 SBILESNG 11.20% 104,938,850 6.56
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Top 10 Stocks by PI
Topix 100

Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9432 NTT 7.25 17,171,379,570 7.47%

4689 LY CORP 2.71 976,378,970 3.83%

5020 ENEOS 2.23 3,778,863,880 3.14%

6273 SMC 2.20 5,544,706,100 5.70%

8308 RESONA 1.88 2,382,030,210 3.97%

7201 NISSAN 1.82 2,639,414,900 3.14%

3407 ASA-KSI 1.66 1,119,441,410 6.72%

4188 MTBCM G 1.60 1,221,133,390 3.56%

6701 NEC 1.43 2,534,818,210 8.28%

2413 M3 1.43 2,178,813,320 7.71%

Topix Mid400
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

9435 HIKARIT 5.82 520,030,050 4.80%

2181 PERSOLHD 4.45 228,640,050 2.16%

8410 SEVEN BK 3.84 468,645,420 5.12%

8424 FUYO-GL 3.54 195,738,350 6.45%

6472 NTN 3.54 260,454,660 2.74%

4005 SMICHEM 3.36 1,225,248,090 4.17%

8279 YAOKO 3.29 124,053,860 5.70%

5232 SMI-OSK 3.26 236,334,770 2.88%

2264 MORNGAM 2.94 488,655,750 5.86%

1860 TODA 2.79 241,548,530 6.43%

Small & Others
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 527.04 191,797,770 89.08%

6740 JDI 262.32 241,776,350 28.79%

9704 AGORA HG 46.28 286,327,560 20.80%

7527 SYSSOFT 44.18 165,153,050 15.22%

3315 NIP-COKE 22.24 271,677,180 10.07%

7238 AKEBONO 21.22 156,398,430 11.09%

4344 SOURCENX 19.56 158,837,900 9.69%

9424 JPN-COMM 17.16 266,036,090 15.22%

7256 KASAIKG 16.84 124,989,560 10.41%

2353 NP-PARK 15.99 104,793,360 11.30%

NonTopix
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

2134 SUNCAPTL 171.31 156,524,070 31.15%

3350 METAPLNT 98.17 243,777,650 32.11%

3823

WHYHOWDO 90.40 153,595,400 37.54%

8789 FINTECH 36.55 240,722,130 17.41%

4586 MEDRX 28.25 102,756,140 6.19%

4175 COLY 26.99 208,609,420 3.87%

7692 EINFINIT 26.98 129,509,990 15.34%

5950 J FASTN 20.57 134,681,300 9.81%

7771 N SEIM 20.48 170,745,070 9.55%

2776 SHINTOHD 16.45 149,694,010 15.39%

ETFs & REITs
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

1357 NFNKDOUB 32.76 9,845,682,151 19.15%

1366 IF 225DI 11.11 376,973,535 11.02%

1459 RK 225DI 8.11 5,610,888,831 13.23%

1571 NFNKIV 7.91 138,990,973 1.36%

3287 HOSINORR 7.66 292,033,600 18.23%

8952 JRE 6.57 1,132,371,800 11.43%

3468 STARASIA 5.43 110,174,900 10.01%

8955 JPN-PRI 5.27 233,190,450 14.66%

3296 NP REIT 5.08 113,186,700 8.71%

8976 DAIWAOF 5.07 317,732,300 9.62%

Prime
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

6740 JDI 262.32 241,776,350 28.79%

3315 NIP-COKE 22.24 271,677,180 10.07%

7238 AKEBONO 21.22 156,398,430 11.09%

4344 SOURCENX 19.56 158,837,900 9.69%

9424 JPN-COMM 17.16 266,036,090 15.22%

2353 NP-PARK 15.99 104,793,360 11.30%

7383 NETPROHD 13.86 214,691,560 9.02%

2317 SYSTENA 12.13 253,499,030 9.16%

2492 INFOMART 11.54 274,442,240 13.98%

3656 KLAB 11.50 146,965,450 12.03%

Standard
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

8918 LAND 527.04 191,797,770 89.08%

2134 SUNCAPTL 171.31 156,524,070 31.15%

3350 METAPLNT 98.17 243,777,650 32.11%

3823 WHYHOWDO 90.40 153,595,400 37.54%

9704 AGORA HG 46.28 286,327,560 20.80%

7527 SYSSOFT 44.18 165,153,050 15.22%

8789 FINTECH 36.55 240,722,130 17.41%

7692 EINFINIT 26.98 129,509,990 15.34%

5950 J FASTN 20.57 134,681,300 9.81%

7771 N SEIM 20.48 170,745,070 9.55%

Growth
Stock PI (bps) Turnover(JPY) Share

4586 MEDRX 28.25 102,756,140 6.19%

4175 COLY 26.99 208,609,420 3.87%

7063 BIRDMAN 13.74 217,955,220 5.16%

6696 TRAAS OP 12.58 172,561,270 6.89%

4393 BOI 12.50 228,937,900 11.22%

7689 COPA 11.51 419,533,610 6.65%

5244 JIG.JP 11.02 110,508,800 7.90%

5254 ARENT 11.00 255,390,900 11.69%

4377 ONECARER 10.18 105,483,600 6.87%

4055 T&S 10.04 127,557,580 10.34%
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